## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 88-2002**

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE A COLLECTIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 559 (WATER)

**WHEREAS** The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Collective Agreement with International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 559 (Water Unit);

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- **1. THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Collective Agreement with International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 559 (Water Unit).
- **2. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Collective Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.

BY-LAW READ FOR A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2002.

BY-LAW READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2002.

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

| MAYOR           |
|-----------------|
| David Canfield  |
|                 |
| CLERK           |
| Joanne McMillin |